RECORDING REQUESTED BY:	}
Board of Supervisors	} }
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	} }
Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667	04/30/2015,20150018636
************	**************************************

TITLE (S)

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE – CONTRACT NO. PW 09-30425 Pleasant Valley Road (SR 49)/Patterson Drive Intersection Signalization

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE (Recordable as a notice of completion pursuant to Civil Code section 3093)

County of El Dorado, Department of Transportation (Owner)

PROJECT NAME:	PROJECT NUMBER:	DATE OF PROJECT ACCEPTANCE:
Pleasant Valley Road (SR 49)/Patterson Drive Intersection	72220	April 28, 2015
Signalization DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT	73320	
The project is comprised of signalizing the intersection of Pleasan	t Valley Road (State Route 49) a	nd Patterson Drive, widening
Patterson Drive and widening Pleasant Valley Road (SR 49) in the		
constructing drainage improvements, and other improvements asso		
LOCATION OF PROJECT:		in the PLD and to Compte
The Project is located at the intersection of Pleasant Valley Road (PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES:	State Koute 49) and Patterson D	rive in El Dorado County.
All work specified in the contract documents.	r	NAME OF SURETIES:
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	CONTRACT DATE:	Western Surety Company
Western Engineering Contractors, Inc.	December 3, 2013	ostorii ouroty company
the Project (or specified part of the Project, as indicated above) is he above date.	reby accepted by the Owner and c	leclared to be completed on the
DEFINITION OF COMPLE Completion of the work shall mean acceptance of the work by the contract documents, including all contract item work, all work auti	Owner following completion of	
BARD R. LOWER TRANSPORTATION DIVISION DIRECTOR	A/16/2015	
The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as co specified area of the Project at (time), on ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	mplete and will assume full poss	ession of the Project or

ATTACHMENT "A"

- PLEASANT VALLEY RD (SR 49) / PATTERSON DR INTERSECTION SIGNALIZATION
- COUNTY CONTRACT NO. PW 09-30425
- NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE:
- April 28, 2015

CONTRACTOR:

Western Engineering Contractors, Inc.

ITEMS TO BE COMPLETED:

None.

The undersigned certifies that he is Transportation Division Director of the County of El Dorado, State of California, that he is informed by the Engineer representing the County of El Dorado that the foregoing is true and correct, and that he believes the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this 16th Day of April , 2015.

Bard R. Lower
Transportation Division Director